[No. |

S6K-193

TRANSMITTAL OF MITSUBISHI HIGH SPEED DIESEL ENGINE DOCUMENT

ORDERED BY

CUSTOMER

PART NAME

PART No.

FOR
APPR.

ENGINE TYPE

S6K-D65SAG

S6K-D65SAG SPEC

SPC-S6K-346

S6K ENGINE ASSY

34300-02510

v | o=
>

S6K-DE5SAG ENG ASSY

34300-02511

ACCESSORIES WITH ENGINE)

wolNljlovcor| B |lw N —

«w

—
[

—
—

—
no

—
w

—
=N

—_—
ol

Y
o

—
~

A: First offer

B:Addition of China Emission
Regulation Label
(Export Only Label)

—
(=]

—
<

~No
<O

[N
—

~o
nNo

~no
(%]

o
o

[l
[S2]

ro
[=2]

o
—~

ro
o0

o
(<=

H%YM?SV

T.Hirose

* VU o

Mar. 14. 2016

ref.
spec

(%)
[

(%]
—_

(8]
™o

A lzaka

Jun. 30. 09

ref.
spec

w
(%]

DATE| APPROVED

CHECKED BY

cc

(48
>N

ORDER

(%)
o

N:NUMBER, D:DATE
P:PDF

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES,

LTD.




‘ SPC-S6K-346(1/6)

VA

MITSUBISHI

HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

SPECIFICATIONS
Used for 80kVA generator

MITSUBISHI HIGH SPEED DIESEL ENGINE
A MODEL MITSUBISHI S6K-D65SAG

( For GENERATOR OEM, 1500rpm )

PLEASE RETURN AFTER APPROVAL

APPROVED REMARKS
DATE -SIGNATURE
P| U
P| ®E
P| Eff DATE Jun. 30. 2009
P|/NEfE MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
p|vmesa|  [CHG| DATE APPROVED CHECKED DRAWN
PDF
1| VpeZow. | T.SHIMIZU
1| & A | Mar. 14.2016 %W [///&
P:PDFE. AR THE INFORMATION HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES,LTD.

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION, ANY COPYING, TRANSMITTAL TO OTHERS, AND ANY USE
EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT IS LOANED, IS PROHIBITED.


http://vnetco.com/may-phat-dien/may-phat-dien-mitsubishi-80kva/
http://vnetco.com/cong-suat/may-phat-dien-3-pha-80kva/
http://vnetco.com/danh-muc/may-phat-dien-mitsubishi/

Revised record

SPC-S6K-346(2/6)

No. Date Items New Old Remarks
0 [Jun. 30. 2009 |First offer.
Model S6K-D65SAG S6K
Addition of China emission
34300-02511
MHI No. (1/2-CHGO, 2/2-CHGO) 34300-02510 label (Export c_)nly) _
Removal of oil pressure unit
National Standard of the
People’s Republic of China
GB20891-2014 Export Only No emission regulated
Regulations engine family;
G3MVXLLO637KNZ type Change of spec
(engine type; KNZ-S6K-
PA1)
Rating conditions(Without fan) ISO 15550 JIS B 8002
Fuel consumption ifi
A |mar. 14 2016 p Update of_specmc fuel
Tolerance - +50 consumption value

Oil consumption

Approx.0.1~0.3% of
fuel consumption
<Reference value>
@Full load, Rated
speed

Within 3.0g/kW-h

Change of notation to latest

Flywheel

11-1/2 inch

SAE #11-1/2

Correction

Engine attached items&Reference drawings change

UNIT,PRESSURE GAGE

05202-50100

Stop production of supplier

UNIT,THERMOMETER

MD366-869

05204-50300

STARTER

32B66-12301

32B66-12300

Interchangeable

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




B B

/\ Rating conditions(Without fan)

A\
A\

SPC-S6K-346(3/6)

1. Principal Particulars of Diesel Engine

General Specification

Standard

Model

Application
Regulations

Type

Number of cylinders

Bore x Stroke

Piston displacement

Compression ratio

Rotation

Firing order

Engine weight(Dry)

Dimensions(Length)
(Width)
(Height)

Inclination(Continuous)
(Temporary)

Fuel
Lubricating oil
Output(Without fan)

Rated speed

Rack set point

Rating tolerance
Low Idle
High Idle

Fuel consumption

Oil consumption

All items, unless otherwise specified, are in accordance
with JIS and maker's standards

Mitsubishi S6K
S6K-D65SAG
MHI No. 34300-02511 (1/2-CHGO, 2/2-CHG0)
Generator
National Standard of the People's Republic of China
GB20891-2014 Export Only
engine family; GAMVXLL0637KNZ
(engine type; KNZ-S6K-PA1)
4 cycle water-cooled, vertical overhead valve, cylinder in line,
direct injection type
6
102mm x 130mm
6.373 liters
17:1
Anti-Clockwise rotation as viewed from flywheel side
1-5-3-6-2-4
Approx. 465kg
Approx. 1163mm
Approx. 741mm
Approx. 918mm
Max.15°
Max.15°
ASTM diesel fuel oil No.2-D(JIS K2204 gas oil specification No.2 or 3)
API classification service CF,CF-4 or CH-4 class
Spec.Rating |
Breaking in around 50hr St-by .4 Rack set point
1500rpm ‘
St-by;70.5W
Prime;64kW
70.5kW/1500rpm
(With Fan St-by;69kW)
(With Fan Prime,63kW)
+5% of nominal
1000+20rpm
1583(0/-20)rpm
ISO 15550
Total barometric pressure : 100kPa
Air temperature :
Relative humidity 1 30%
245g/kW-h at Prime output and standard air conditions(Without fan)

OUTPUT

1500 High Idle
ENGINE SPEED

Approx.0.1~0.3% of fuel consumption<Reference value>@ Full load, Rated speed

MHI CONFIDENTIAL



Fuel injection timing
Mean effective pressure
Piston speed

Fuel system

Fuel injection pump
Fuel injection nozzle
Governor

Fuel filter

Fuel pump

Lubricating system

Lubricating system
Lubricating oil filter
Oil pressure

Oil capacity

Oil dipstick

Oil pressure switch
Oil pressure unit
Oil cooler

Cooling system

Cooling system
Engine water capacity
Cooling fan

Water pump pulley
Pulley ratio

Fan spacer

Water temp. switch
Thermo. Unit
Thermostat

Electrical system

Alternator
Voltage regulator

Regulator set voltage

Alternator pulley
Starting system

Starter motor

Air heater
Engine shut off system

SPC-S6K-346(4/6)
20°BTDC

0.80MPa{8.2kgf/cm?} at Prime(Without fan)
6.5m/s at 1500rpm

In-Line type

Multi-Hole type
Mechanical centrifugal type
Filtering paper type
Yes(Engine attached)

Forced lubrication by gear pump
Filtering paper type, full flow

0.2~0.4MPa{2~4kgf/cm?} at duty run
0.1MPa{1kgf/cm?} min. at low idling

Approx. 20.5 liters (Qil pan high level 19 liters,Qil filter etc.
Approx. 1.5 liters,High ~ Low Approx. 5.2 liters)

Standard dipstick
Yes

Yes

Plate type

Forced circulation of fresh water by centrifugal pump with thermostat
Approx. 9 liters

580mm diameter, 7 blades, pusher

PCD 173mm

1.00 ( Crankpulley : Water pump pulley = 173:173))

60mm thickness

Yes

Yes

Open at 71deg.C - full open at 85deg.C

24V-35A

IC type (Built in alternator)
28.5+0.5V

PCD 80mm

Electric starting

24V-5kW

22V ,95A

Electric solenoid (ETS)

MHI CONFIDENTIAL



Intake and Exhaust system

Intake manifold(cover)
Exhaust manifold
Induction Resistance
Exhaust Back Pressure

<Remarks>

Engine color
Flywheel
Flywheel housing

Rear side way

Upper side way

Max 1.96kPa{200mmH20}(Initial stage)
Max 6.7kPa{683mmH20}

Black(MHI standard color)
11-1/2 inch
SAE #3

MHI CONFIDENTIAL

SPC-S6K-346(5/6)



2. Engine attached items&Reference drawings

SPC-S6K-346(6/6)

Parts Name Drawing No. Q'ty Remarks
WIRING DIAGRAM 34290-07021 - |Reference(only for)

1 [SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE MC840-219 1

2 |SWITCH, THERMO MC880-900 1
A | 3
A | 4 |UNIT, THERMOMETER MD366-869 1

STOP SOLENOID KIT

5 [STOP SOLENOID(ETS) 34287-01300 1 34387-00030
A | 6 |STARTER 32B66-12301 1

7 |AIR HEATER 36766-11502 1

8 |FILTER ASSY,FUEL 34362-00012 1

9 [ALTERNATOR 34368-04100 1

10 |OIL FILTER 34340-10022 1

11 [COOLING FAN 34348-00201 1

12 |L-JOINT 30625-35020 1

3. Accessories(Loose supply parts)
Parts Name Parts No. Q'ty Remarks

1 [TIMER CONTROL 32B90-02400 1

2 |CONNECTOR,3P MM409-661 1

3 |CONNECTOR,4P MM409-663 1

4 |CONNECTOR,2P MHO052-231 1

Note:Drawing No. Subject to alteration without notice

MHI CONFIDENTIAL

A4
A4
A4

A4
A4

A4
A4
A4
A4
A4
A4
A4

A4
A4
A4
A4



EXHAUST OUTLET-B - 473.5 329. 6

THERMO UNIT-E 129 5 < >
%LABEL, CHINA STAGE 3 EXEMPTION(EXPORT ONLY)-R 0IL FILLER CAP < >
(x&TU-b, SAVRBRENNSEDZFATCHAOL) \ THERMO SWITCH-F
M10X1. 5 < 260. 8 < 499 S Jge
DEPTH 17 R T Ciss. s WATER OUTLET-D ~
H o \
BREATHER
! — m A A
w ] N
A v 5N == A A
A
f ke .|f’ AG.‘ !
ud I CEER Tl e| S ~ o ~
'] \I._\IIm _kk [ VvV V : : § j
Aml\ N ] N A ™
2_3" = IV T ﬁ" vo|.
- 4/ ) ‘- 23 ' i
d 1 — ] X XYY =
X T3 \\ /7,///I\k\ N=DE-E-\ J N\ 4 D ik _ﬂ_—g; - “l q . :
— I‘IZZ;ZI' =TT — - \® \ v Y 41\ J *—V
° < Vol \*NAME PLATE-Q
228 126
< <
4-M10X1.5 36. 2 5 5 2-M10¥1. 5 j
DEPTH21 DEPT 18
/ 129.5 W
AIR INLET-A o 1285
307 434.6
< >< >
20 o le 508 >
GOVERNOR LEVER AR HEATER-L FUEL FILTER
OIL PRESS. SWITCH-6
OIL COOLER . 195 N o 2231 13
. 322.2 . 60 | e 1T2.6 ]
STOP SOLENOID .35 FUEL OUTLET-K WATER PUMP b J02. 8 COOLING FAN
(LEAK-OFF) (7TP-580, SPACER t60)
INJECTION PUMP
i ;K/ ath Froy WATER INLETZC =INN E E— 3 ()
' _ SN v A eane KNZSPOoA
) B . T i) I ALTERNATOR -
i 4 (24V-354) il s s
f k34389—08T00 6K01)
[ N
|l 0 ~ R-DETAIL(1:1)
. Nl | 8 i
<7 %' - — = A:; A A -
=12 " ~ e 3 -
- A A 5 o
A 2! Vo - A o
I el s z - e 2 -
= e T o 5 ) ol - o - X seKk [
- - el . — TOTAL CYL.VOL.4.2490(25%cuin)
- . - —| 2 ENGINE NO.
—| 22| e 39.6 ! ~ - OUTPUT 50 o
V_Vve - == R | vV Vv vy ENGINE SPEED [ 1500 Jren
= o = z Ralit ] g ~ |I§IAE|A\/.|-YSIUNDBU|STSRI\-|E|S LTD.
°o; :: ; Q‘L i vmd!wv ~ TOKYO JAPAN
S s y A " , STARTER
el TACHOMETER DRIVE-N - " EERD T aCDETAIL (1)
\ (With fan St-by:69kW/1500rpm)
v
WATER DRAIN PLUG ]
(M10X1.5) TORSIONAL DAMPER
f v V
il / 292 /><145-5> > FOR GENERATOR OEM
212 ) 389 / DI A 0IL PUMP > (CHINA:EXPORT ONLY)
434.6 307 >
] AT T T > I O S6K-D655A6 ENG ASSY
< / 1163.3 \ > FUEL INLET-J /< 370. 4 ><\ 370. 4 > (3430-A666) RE SCALE SEEITERASH
>1< > 1 . 5 HITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD
RELIEF VALVE CRANKSHAFT PULLEY/< 7M'ﬂ0|L SAA TN PL;G;§ — - /N
APPD CHEK RN 7. 4 ROSEl HHEEBS
0OIL LEVEL GAGE STOP LEVER 0OIL FILTER SPLEALEL Koo courrs gﬁﬁTf TEES 2 4300-02511 %
MHI CONFIDENTIAL| Pt |11 |@msm |§ 0E*" {22000, 0"




5)

o=
Siite ——
S —

2016
3. 117

N/

204 FROM S 190.3 FROM <—>
(65.5 EROM N CYLINDER CENTER CYLINDER CENTER 2 0
CYLINDER CENTER lExt e -
018 M16X1. 5 : _
« | N A
o ) |
Eﬁ - - - - N N B ol =1 N I Z 2 i _
\ | /_1 g = = < | .| ©
|
JIS D 5403 PA\ v V
G-DETAIL F-DETAIL E-DETAIL D-DETAIL C-DETAIL A-DETAIL
3-M10X1. 25
STUD
B-DETAIL
IDLE FULL o =
e -
. 14 t5 301‘5 o _
172.6 FROM 8 53 s i
CYLINDER CENTER : ==
o/
2-M6 X -—E¥ EARTH | J-DETAIL
DEPTHI 2 N /
W}L - ) N % _ B S
— =
B {\ e
507.5 FROM N @éﬁ
ENGINE CENTER o z
~ ©
= S K-DETAIL
- =|—
N — |
o= W= CONNECTING TCONNECTING
= - ole w M6 X1
=|= == =2 W0 L0 (TIGHTENING
=l _ [ — DIRECTION o= o TORQUE 8~10N-m)
= ~ OF ROTATION 1 B
— —]
|z ] TERMINAL (+) M-DETAIL L-DETAIL 207 207
2 N N M4X0. 7 < 7
Z . SUREATE R EA RS I Cuioxt o
= L-p TERMINAL (AUX) 55. 5 55.5 DEPTHTS
o OPERATION
I FRopy
8 8 TER TERMINAL (-) A A
ENG | —otOM
CENTER A A
W-VIEW V-VIEW = Zle T / Tlez
2 H g ] 2
V.V Yy vV vV
20 2, A A /ﬂ% A A
L-TERMINAL P-TERMINAL I E-TERMINAL - 7 /| K
SW_TERMINAL 7322-2215 (YAZAKI) T BM:;;MINAL | ﬁ | | RS
M&X0. 7 5 - o
oy N M5 X0. 8 v v
/ "f
B-TERMINAL _ Vv v
M8X1. 25 o (A% A-A
(TIGHTENING O\ THE BOLT 3 PLACES ARE
TORQUE 10:0.2N-m) { ~ 12-M10X1.5 TEMPORARY TIGHTENING.
L 00 ) 5 N (TWO DOTTED LINE)
of A - (F2015-10035)
\\ 7 !
o /7
: O €
_ﬁ_\ 7 N ' o
X L-TERMINAL(Y) ) o SN L-VIEW(1:5)
o R-TERMINAL (W/L)
- ) n
== o
|5 13.5 ‘- CONNECTOR
w | 7328-3023 (YAZAKI)
w |2 24 | 24 FOR GENERATOR OEM
168.8 FROM P ¥ E-TERMINAL (CHINA:EXPORT ONLY)
CYLINDER CENTER = o
z e oL SGK“D65SAG ENG ASSY
-— N oy L —= e
Y-VIEW P-DETAILC(1:1) X-VIEW (3430-A666) RE .SCAE ZEETIXRKASH
" o o " 10 2| WITSUBISHI HEAYY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
ii]';?[) ﬁl %JR (MSH) Eg A
K T. HIROSE|l X 5 2
C. 1GARASH] — —
A oo H. KOMATSU 5 ovrs 7 29| 0w we. 34 3 00 0251 1 2
MHI CONFIDENTIAL|Pram |+ jomsm |§ 508" § 208000




SAFETY RELAY
ME049233
INDICATOR S4K Sk
MEO0O19912 BATTERY 12V-80AH X2 12V-96AH X2
@0.85 S RLPE STARTER AV -5 kW 24V-5kW
q @ ALTERNATOR 24V -35A 24V-35A
AIR HEATER 34380-00601 gl == 34366-02200
316766-11502
15 ' 0.85
| /OP
R 0. 85 oL
TR
B CONNECTION OF
STARTER SWITCH
=5 TERMINAL
CHARGE PILOT
15 LAMP MCBA40100 3 bosITIo B |Rilacc/Re| ¢ |Br
“ FUSE BOX R o100 |0
- 05136~02303 OFF O
STARTER SWITCH
30890-05200 LA (CA0ACTSA ACC O O O
St O|0|0]010]0O
[ ————
5
CONTROL TIMER SoLENDID .
32B90-02400 — Y-8y 4.85 mn'uk
0.85 (MAX. 25A) ) OR MORE
2 —————————— 2 mmink
lw_cs 33—.{3; OR MORE
76 5 1 " ———— 5 aninl
. g | O 7 "5 OR MORE
0.85 (') [ s e ) 15 mm’hl.t
s OR MORE
2 e——— 60 mmiML
OR MORE
_ — THEMO SWITCH
I B B MCBBO900O
I i S 5 1: j ”—-—43
0. 85
l SW ‘ !; RR) ---RFe-YNAO09 bV INELBERETS,
PRESS. SWITCH NOTE DOTTED LINE OF MARKED % MEANS
l BATTERY SWITCH MCB40219 THAT YOU SHOULD CONNECT IN CASE
L 05125-00102 THAT THERE 1S NO CHARGE LAMP.
’ I oG §0 § 0 §0
I f i f | BREHES4K, S6K
— — @] O O O = ) 1
| | it - + ~ ENGINE ELECTRIC WIRING
STARTER
3 B B 1 BATTERY BATTERY 349290-07021




B P
0. 8
et
o [
| ! 1 =
P2 !
LT o]
NI
R1/81 o -
|
i
|
\ | /
!
27
t #
SPECIFICATIONS
&8 E 5
OPERATING PRESS. 49kPa{0.5kgf/cm?}
5 8 K 12V-5W
OPERATING VOLT. 24V -5W
FANTUYY v ALY F
SWITCH, 0OIL PRESSURE MCB840-219

MH I

CONFIDENTIAL




19

39.5

¢ 2

©
|

Max0 .7
8 5 & 5 £ & B E
PART No. OPERATING TEMP.
BETER TEHERR
MC880-900 DECREASE £100C4C  pppy
BEELER T
2100Ct2C
JE??% %ﬁ&%f
MCB80-90 DECREASE =S108T24T  opopy
BELRE 5 orci,c  CHAE
RISE 2 CLOSE
B & B . .
i B BB IAMT MAX. 0. 5ANT MAX.
% & 8 E
RATED VOLT. 12V 24V
s EadvF
SWITCH, THERMO MC880-900
|MH| CONFIDENTIAL




JIS D 5403 CA104 M16X1,5

49

2 E (T)
TEMPERATURE 50 67 70 100102 (110|135

B f (Q)
ESISTANCE 80 (44 .6|40.9|17.6/16.5/12.8] 7

R

¥-FTA-451Zvy}

UNITT, THERMOMETER MD366-869

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




CENTER

FROM

4

CYLINDER

L. 231,

TERMINAL ()
Maexa. 7

TERMINAL (-
M4eXo0. 17

::::::

TERMINAL (AUX)
MeXxo. 7

CRANKSHAFT\LCENTEH

ol

(+) AUX (=) =

E B H
WIRING DIAGRAM

&®

NS (AT 20°%)

DC24V

T4y 34W
PULL

F=-b74234N
€o

IN COIL | HOLD 1| L

3
RATED CURRENT

N
24.6A 0.5A

& %
TENSILE ronce| 83N {8kef)

180N{18kegf]

F1826-06012

BOLT W/ASSY

F2005-10055

BOLT W/ASSY

F2300-06000

NUT

F26156-06000

WASHER, SPRING

32563-06100

L-JOINT

34287-02603

ROD, SOLENOID

34387-10800

BRACKET, SOLENOID

—_ |l >l | o |~

34287-01300

Bl B B B P Y JCON BPICRN B Y

SOLENOID

SYM PART No.

PART NAME QTY

Aby7 YLIJAFE 9t

STOP

SOLENOID KIT(S6K)

34387-00030

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




L-TERMINAL SW-TERMINAL

M4aX0. 7 M4aX0. 7
(FOR SAFETY RELAY)

B-TERMINAL

M8X1.25
(TIGHTENING

TORQUE 10N -m)

217.7
14.9 94.5 |
KN }
< £
71
%_A — T
-
.
256. 8
286. 8
MODEL PART NO. RATED OUTPUT OF STARTER |BATTERY (REFERENCE)
sak: B0AH X2\
S4K, S6K 30B66-12301 24V -5 kW
S6K: 96AH X2\
25 -9
STARTER (24V-5kW) 32B66—-12301

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




_ 75
/
8 57 8
| Lo
~ R _
o~ o ~ o
1 - f ?/ | ‘ﬁi:)
o — [\
(an)
N\ | — R
(7N N i I
& - o
o —r "y
T T 17T \ | P
| '\ﬁ -
~
19 10. 7 o
39 4-¢9
(MBBOLT)
#t g
SPECIFICATIONS
7 B
%A%?CITY 2. 1kW
g &
RATED CURRENT 95A10% (AT 22V)
VI 1000

ELENENT SURFACE g ¢
TENPERATURE (7¢) 700

900

i

600

10 20
FAER  PREHEATING TIME(SEC)

30

I7 t-9%

Al R

TyY-

HEATER ASSY

J6766-11502

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




AIR VENT SCREW

\ 60 —> (WIDTH ACROSS FLATS 14)
2-911
5 naan (M10BOLT)
aCa
2 s s
; 3 .
\ - (] Lo
| 1/
= = o ¥V
\ <
5 g_____._ D
/5)/
N 7
- 40
60
>
o] © (")
o i 8P
o
- SPACE FOR ELEMENT
REPLACEMENT
~

2.FILTER TIGHTENING TORQE:13.742.0N-m (1.

4+x0.2kgtf m}

NOTE 1. THEN TIGHTEN 3/4~1 TURN AFTER GASKET CONTACTS BASE.
2, T4 WAERFILY 13, T2, 0N m{1. 4%0.2kgf - -m}
R 1. BEURY-VECARATYFDPERLTHLSI/4~1BGEHFTTTE L,
6 |MH035-069 GASKET 4
£ & 5 |MH037-087 BOLT, EYE 2
SPECIFICATIONS
i 4 | MHO035-067 GASKET 1
3 & B @ 3800cm? 3 |MEO16-894 PLUG, AIR 1
FILTRATION AREA i
* K 7 B 14 /min 9 | 34362-00101|ELEMENT, FUEL 1
RATED FLOW 1 |MEO35-672 HEAD, FUEL FILTER 1
B E B 830
WEIGHT g SYM PART No . PART NAME aTyY
EaTINT740579yY
FILTER ASSY, FUEL 34362-00012

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




P-CONNECTOR
(YAZAKI 7322-2215)

55 98 14
By R ol |- 34
9, Iy r~——-°-f 75 2
E-TERMINAL ©
> e} B-TERMINAL O = it \ |
<~ M5X0. 8 e:%’\g |
O <, €§§
) O - H /(ﬁ b ] o
- i o — H Ht oo
A OO —J_ %E::(_‘r: s
)] C== | B L
— y | & _?J/‘; L
S EAANS y { =1
= A o> PR
m)
_>24 2 4 18 80 <13
107 43 20 12
E-TERMINAL LE&R-CONNECTOR
2-M6 X1 (YAZAK] 7328-3023)
A
L-=TERMINAL (Y)
R-TERMINAL (W/L)
e x-4

ALTERNATOR (24V-35A)

34368-04100

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




.15

Ap3at

0
0

116. 5
60
=
N 12
<9 Az.uo.os@

ADETAIL-A

2-911

YN

$10'7. 7

| —
T = — — 7T oD
- g o
|
i N [Xe)
o (Y@}
/.
i\ )
© ~L
o ©
| o
ISV
o
//) R
[ o~
[qN]
[
\I—/
o)
SPACE FOR ELEMENT)
REPLACEMENT
ft B

SPECIFICATIONS

3 B B B 2
FILTRATION AREA om
3 |F5005-10001PLUG. TAPER i
2 | 34340-10101FLEMENT, 01L i .
| | 34340-00301BRACKET 1 MATERIAL:ADCH
A\sYM| PART No. PART NAME aTy WEIGHT 1. 71kg
FAWTAWITYy Y
OlL FILTER ASSY 34340-10022A

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




D\RECT\ON OF ROTAT/ON

EQUALLY SPACED
4En-¢10. 8
(PCD65)

EQUALLY SPACED
4E5-¢10. 8

(PCD60)

ALR FLOW

<t (9N} [aN)
[QN] — o
T -1 — (V] o~
e 6| ©
o
H SN
30 2.6
60

RV

Try (Tyvye-)

FAN, COOLING(7TP-580)

34348-00201

MH |

CONFIDENTIAL




>
12.9 M20X1.5 28. 5 >ézo.s
DIRECTION I3
OF ROTATION =
[ v N |
- Qi:?iﬂ+— o T = (::) ‘#
A\ s “l (
| o~ foe)
o 3
- 3|16
<
(I |
J N | / \_ |
- A==
| [ | |
o P
o UL | el
[aN]
TIT |
0
301 4. 07
$10
~0.05
92125 0

ERHcREDHORER 111
ROTATION RATIO OF DRIVE & DRIVEN SHAFT IS 1:1

L-Y3aqy}h

L-JOINT 30625-35020

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




2-d6. 5 6.5
? Qt\“ A
\Q z _
\\ T
/% h 1
N\ r
/ﬂ T ) % /1)‘
\ (]
B t oo
e ! ooo
| ' é— | 00
«“w> < |
e —_ - T = A 10010 -t -
- - é< $6. 4 i
| /00 |
1‘,0 |
9 ) 8 (S
T 1T T
(AN ;iL
N zjy ‘}
|
22|
55 OPERATION CHART
1. IN CASE THE KEY IS TURNED OFF.
0N
KEY SWITCH KEY SWITCH J
0FF
|
ligc) SOLENOID SOLENOID on ;QSEc;l
. soL (MAX. 254) 0FF '
i b
TIMER 7,
2. 1N CASE OIL PRESS.SW. 1S ON ALL ALONG.
1
o0 START
KEY SWITCH ON . .
BATTERY 0IL PRESS. 0FF I d
L swiTCH 9&]6
- - ON 1
E%H 01L PRESS. SW. 0 l
WIRING DIAGRAM o '
SOLENOID 0FE SEC
ARUTF-ON/OFFREEADESHLC L,
NO CONTINUOUS KEY ON/OFF OPERATION PERMITTED. 3 |N CASE GH_ PRESS' sw. TURN Oﬁ AT ENG RUNNING.
¥ & & 5 [EEEE(ER)FEVUL/Fi%F B B E & A START
PART No. | VOLTAGE |SOLMNK CURENT) AMB IENT TEMP. || 0 r oy oy . .
32B90-02400[ 24 V 25 A |-30-H80T(-22-4178°F) 0FF FSECJ
0N ] |
Be Bt BE % 0IL PRESS. SW. 0EF ‘ l
SYM | COLOUR | CONNECT FAR SIDE i
AE2A YT SOLENOID on
! YELLOW 011 PRESS. SHITCH 0FF i JSEC
(X%8)
2 UNUSED A-VIEW
\ > P
3 BLUE égi;;é?é T éONgéﬁo;EMALE
U AF (=) 1 2 7323-2446 (YAZAKI)
4 BLUE SOLENOID TO MATE WITH
FPY T 3 4 MM409-663 (MHI)
7122-2446 (YAZAKI
d RED BATTERY )
£-249F START
6 RED WHITE KEY SWITCH B-VIEW éoggtgioggMALE
$-249F ON
7 GREEN CEY SWITCH 5 7323-2237 (YAZAKI)
— TO MATE WITH
8 BLACK EARTH § 7 MM409-661 (MHI)
7322-2237 (YAZAKI)
Iy bO0-b 949 (19-YzIvy UYb-)

TIMER, CONTROL (RELAY, EMERGENCY)

32B90-02400

MH |

CONFIDENTIAL




¥ %2 avbO-LYAYE

1

l[l !1!

(il
i

YAZAKI 7322-2237)

NOTE FOR CONTROL TIMER

1294

CONNECTOR (3POLES)

MM409—-661

MH |

CONFIDENTIAL




28.5

18.

Wm

19.5
22.5
¥ 8 JUbO-WAA4VE (YAZAKL 7122-2446)
NOTE FOR CONTROL TIMER
i
CONNECTOR (4POLES) MM409—-663

MHI CONFIDENTIAL




117

29
16
13
—
L

[

8 547 L, REFB(SK ENG ALTERNATOR)

RMKPHEAEB I 4L TR

NOTE FOR L AND R TERMINALS
FOR FUEL FILTER WITH WATER SEPARATOR

OF ALTERNATOR(SK)

395

CONNECTOR (2POLES)

MHOb52-231

MH |

CONFIDENTIAL






